

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10560/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2019
in WP No. 22813/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

JIBENDRA PRASAD DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.103484/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 10558/2021

(IA No.103805/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kallol Guha Thakurta, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER