

ITEM NO.33
SECTION XVI

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19889/2021

JIBENDRA PRASAD DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20026/2021 (XVI)

Date : 14-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 29.11.2021, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner shall file spare copies within a period
of one week, as a last chance. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 21.03.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar