

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19889/2021

JIBENDRA PRASAD DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20026/2021 (XVI)

Date : 30-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 29.11.2021 and Ld. Registrar's Court order dated 14.2.2022, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file spare copies. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG