

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19889/2021

JIBENDRA PRASAD DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20026/2021 (XVI)

Date : 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two week's time is, finally, granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful. If needful is not done, the matters shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)